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 Checks for Month 
 1100 Checking 
 Since May 2021 
 Begin Balance $1,663,788.77 
 Check 
 CHECK Vendor Name Date Check Amt Source Comment Balance 
017882  HES, INC 5/3/2021 $675.00 050321PAY-2 Asbestos Inspection $1,663,113.77 
017873  SHANNON UTKE 5/3/2021 $40.00 050321PAY May Cell Phone $1,663,073.77 
017874  DIGITAL GURU 5/3/2021 $120.00 050321PAY Upgraded office computer  $1,662,953.77 
017875  PAULS ELECTRIC 5/3/2021 $13.96 050321PAY 1" Pleasted Air Filter $1,662,939.81 
017876  WYNDMERE AUTO 5/3/2021 $147.29 050321PAY $1,662,792.52 
Deposit  20210503UB0 5/3/2021 -$116.75 20210503UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,662,909.27 
017878  GOVOFFICE 5/3/2021 $2,475.00 050321PAY Annual website hosting  $1,660,434.27 
017877  WYNDMERE OIL, INC 5/3/2021 $242.39 050321PAY Gas/Diesel $1,660,191.88 
017879  FERGUSON WATERWORKS  5/3/2021 $2,100.00 050321PAY Neptune Software for new $1,658,091.88 
017630  DAKOTA WATER SOLUTIONS 5/3/2021 $7.50 050321PAY 5-Gal Bottled Water $1,658,084.38 
017880  WAHPETON DAILY NEWS 5/3/2021 $161.82 050321PAY Regular City Council Minutes $1,657,922.56 
017881  OTTERTAIL POWER  5/3/2021 $2,062.78 050321PAY City Hall $1,655,859.78 
000508E SOUTHEAST WATER USERS 5/3/2021 $3,311.12 050321PAY Water Usage $1,652,548.66 
Deposit  20210504UB1 5/4/2021 -$2,061.15 20210504UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,654,609.81 
Deposit  20210504UB0 5/4/2021 -$118.25 20210504UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,654,728.06 
Deposit  050421REC 5/4/2021 -$400.00 050421REC Camper - J. Griffin $1,655,128.06 
Deposit  20210505UB0 5/5/2021 -$731.90 20210505UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,655,859.96 
Deposit  20210505UB1 5/5/2021 -$275.25 20210505UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,656,135.21 
000509E US POSTAL SERVICE 5/5/2021 $7.00 050521PAY Postage - Certified sent to  $1,656,128.21 
000510  RED RIVER COMMUNICATIONS 5/6/2021 $313.15 050621PAY Telephone and Internet $1,655,815.06 
Deposit  20210506UB0 5/6/2021 -$268.75 20210506UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,656,083.81 
Deposit  20210506UB1 5/6/2021 -$4,248.60 20210506UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,660,332.41 
000511E US POSTAL SERVICE 5/7/2021 $7.20 050721PAY Postage-Certified to Quast $1,660,325.21 
Deposit  20210510UB3 5/10/2021 -$5,908.05 20210510UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,666,233.26 
Deposit  20210510UB1 5/10/2021 -$447.50 20210510UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,666,680.76 
Deposit  20210510UB0 5/10/2021 -$1,709.24 20210510UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,668,390.00 
017885  WM CORPORATE SERVICES  5/11/2021 $4,367.00 051121PAY Garbage Fee $1,664,023.00 
017886  RICHLAND COUNTY RECORDER 5/11/2021 $40.00 051121PAY Record two easements $1,663,983.00 
Deposit  20210511UB0 5/11/2021 -$241.00 20210511UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,664,224.00 
Deposit  20210511UB1 5/11/2021 -$359.50 20210511UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,664,583.50 
Deposit  20210511UB3 5/11/2021 -$3,917.45 20210511UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,668,500.95 
017883  ND ONE CALL, INC 5/11/2021 $7.20 051121PAY Regular Tickets $1,668,493.75 
017884  POPP HARDWARE 5/11/2021 $9.14 051121PAY Pipes, elbow, adapter,  $1,668,484.61 
000512E DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC 5/13/2021 $125.57 051321PAY Electricity $1,668,359.04 
Deposit  20210514UB32 5/14/2021 -$2.50 20210514UB32 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,668,361.54 
017889  Utke, Shannon 5/14/2021 $1,659.56 PAY20210110.00 $1,666,701.98 
017888  Brandt, Riley 5/14/2021 $31.17 PAY20210110.00 $1,666,670.81 
Deposit  20210514UB0 5/14/2021 -$94.25 20210514UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,666,765.06 
Deposit  20210514UB1 5/14/2021 -$185.00 20210514UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,666,950.06 
Deposit  20210514UB3 5/14/2021 -$1,209.90 20210514UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,668,159.96 
Deposit  20210514UB2 5/14/2021 $2.75 20210514UB2 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,668,157.21 
017887  Anderson, Gail 5/14/2021 $1,152.69 PAY20210110.00 $1,667,004.52 
Deposit  051721REC 5/17/2021 -$4,060.13 051721REC CITY GENERAL LEVY $1,671,064.65 
Deposit  20210517UB3 5/17/2021 -$641.54 20210517UB3 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,671,706.19 
Deposit  20210517UB1 5/17/2021 -$76.25 20210517UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,671,782.44 
000513E DOLLAR GENERAL 5/17/2021 $10.00 051721PAY Shop water hose $1,671,772.44 
Deposit  20210517UB0 5/17/2021 -$60.00 20210517UB0 UB UR Receipt Group 01  $1,671,832.44 
Deposit  20210518UB0 5/18/2021 -$236.00 20210518UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,672,068.44 
Deposit  20210518UB1 5/18/2021 -$1,739.63 20210518UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,673,808.07 
Deposit  051821REC 5/18/2021 -$300.00 051821REC Camping Fee - Julio Martinez $1,674,108.07 
000514E US POSTAL SERVICE 5/18/2021 $7.00 051821PAY Postage - Certified for  $1,674,101.07 
Deposit  20210519UB0 5/19/2021 -$175.00 20210519UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,674,276.07 
Deposit  052121REC 5/21/2021 -$17,732.49 052121REC ST TREAS SALES TAX $1,692,008.56 
000515E US POSTAL SERVICE 5/21/2021 $14.20 052121PAY Postage for certifieds for  $1,691,994.36 
Deposit  051121REC 5/21/2021 -$100.00 051121REC Gaming Permit Fee $1,692,094.36 
Deposit  20210521UB1 5/21/2021 -$1,004.00 20210521UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,693,098.36 
Deposit  20210526UB0 5/26/2021 -$213.25 20210526UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,693,311.61 
Deposit  20210526UB1 5/26/2021 -$902.25 20210526UB1 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,694,213.86 
Deposit  052621REC 5/26/2021 -$460.00 052621REC Water Hookup Fee - Travis  $1,694,673.86 
000516E UNITED STATES TREASURY 5/26/2021 $1,886.45 052621PAY May Tax Payment $1,692,787.41 
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000517E US POSTAL SERVICE 5/26/2021 $110.00 052621PAY Postage $1,692,677.41 
017890  Anderson, Gail 5/28/2021 $1,120.24 PAY20210111.00 $1,691,557.17 
017892  Utke, Shannon 5/28/2021 $1,593.93 PAY20210111.00 $1,689,963.24 
017891  Brandt, Riley 5/28/2021 $141.99 PAY20210111.00 $1,689,821.25 
Deposit  053121REC 6/1/2021 -$42.78 053121REC May Interest Income $1,689,864.03 
Deposit  20210531UB0 6/1/2021 $0.00 20210531UB0 UB Receipt Serv 1 Water $1,689,864.03 
Deposit  20210531UB1 6/1/2021 -$60.00 20210531UB1 UB UR Receipt Group 01  $1,689,924.03 
 Deposits $50,095.61 $26,135.26 
 Checks -$23,960.35 

 
FILTER: (([Act Year]='2021' and [period] in (5))) and ((true)) and [Cash Act]='1100' 


